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What is Environmental JusticeWhat is Environmental Justice

•• Environmental Justice is the Environmental Justice is the fair treatmentfair treatment
and and meaningful involvementmeaningful involvement of all people of all people 
regardless of race, color, national origin, or regardless of race, color, national origin, or 
income with respect to the development, income with respect to the development, 
implementation and enforcement of implementation and enforcement of 
environmental laws, regulations and policies.environmental laws, regulations and policies.

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency. (2003). Environmental JustU.S. Environmental Protection Agency. (2003). Environmental Justice. ice. 
Retrieved from www.Retrieved from www.epaepa..govgov/compliance//compliance/environmentaljusticeenvironmentaljustice/index.html/index.html



What is meant by “fair treatment”?What is meant by “fair treatment”?

•• Fair treatment means that no group should bear a Fair treatment means that no group should bear a 
disproportionate share of the negative environmental disproportionate share of the negative environmental 
consequences resulting from industrial, municipal consequences resulting from industrial, municipal 
and/or commercial operations or the execution of and/or commercial operations or the execution of 
federal, state, local and tribal programs and policies.federal, state, local and tribal programs and policies.



What is meant by “meaningful What is meant by “meaningful 
involvement”?involvement”?

Meaningful involvement means that: Meaningful involvement means that: 

•• Potentially affected community residents have Potentially affected community residents have 
an appropriate opportunity to participate in an appropriate opportunity to participate in 
decisions about a proposed activity that will decisions about a proposed activity that will 
affect their environment and/or health.affect their environment and/or health.



What is meant by “meaningful What is meant by “meaningful 
involvement”?involvement”?

Meaningful involvement means that: Meaningful involvement means that: 

•• The public’s contribution can influence the The public’s contribution can influence the 
regulatory agency’s decision.regulatory agency’s decision.

•• The concerns of all participants involved will The concerns of all participants involved will 
be considered in the decisionbe considered in the decision--making processmaking process

•• The decisionThe decision--makers seek out and facilitate makers seek out and facilitate 
the involvement of those potentially affected.the involvement of those potentially affected.



Myth About Environmental Myth About Environmental 
Justice . . .Justice . . .

•• Many stakeholders believe that because Many stakeholders believe that because 
Environmental Justice regulations exist,  projects Environmental Justice regulations exist,  projects 
cannot be builtcannot be built

•• NOT TRUE NOT TRUE –– Environmental Justice  ensures that Environmental Justice  ensures that 
affected stakeholders are involved in the decision affected stakeholders are involved in the decision 
making processmaking process



1990 vs. 2000 1990 vs. 2000 
California DemographicsCalifornia Demographics

Race/EthnicityRace/Ethnicity
LatinoLatino
AsianAsian
OtherOther
BlackBlack
Native AmericanNative American
WhiteWhite
Pacific IslanderPacific Islander

Change 1990 Change 1990 –– 20002000
42.6%42.6%
38.5%38.5%
27.8%27.8%
4.3%4.3%
-- 2.8%2.8%
-- 7.1%7.1%
Not AvailableNot Available

1990                                   2000    1990                                   2000    
7,687,938            10,966,5567,687,938            10,966,556
2,710,353              3,648,8602,710,353              3,648,860

56,093                   71,68156,093                   71,681
2,092,446              2,181,9262,092,446              2,181,926

184,065                178,984184,065                178,984
17,029,126           15,816,79017,029,126           15,816,790
Not Available            103,736Not Available            103,736

US Census Bureau. (2004). US Census Bureau. (2004). Title of the article or sectionTitle of the article or section. Retrieved from . Retrieved from 
www.census.www.census.govgov



Attitude is ImportantAttitude is Important

•• Public Agencies must be sincere in their efforts to Public Agencies must be sincere in their efforts to 
involve lowinvolve low--income & minority communitiesincome & minority communities

•• Develop trusting relationshipsDevelop trusting relationships

•• Understand the community you are working withUnderstand the community you are working with



Understanding The Understanding The 
CommunityCommunity
DemographicsDemographics

-- Ethnic CompositionEthnic Composition -- Income LevelsIncome Levels
-- Education LevelsEducation Levels -- Languages SpokenLanguages Spoken



Needs Are The SameNeeds Are The Same
•• Economic StabilityEconomic Stability
•• Better Future for our ChildrenBetter Future for our Children
•• Quality of LifeQuality of Life
•• Better EnvironmentBetter Environment



Approach Is What’s DifferentApproach Is What’s Different

•• Identify Community DynamicsIdentify Community Dynamics
-- interview key leadersinterview key leaders

-- identify community issues/historyidentify community issues/history

-- identify information outletsidentify information outlets

-- identify community unifying eventsidentify community unifying events



Developing Your MessageDeveloping Your Message
•• What economic benefits will the HHW site What economic benefits will the HHW site 

bring to the community?bring to the community?

•• Will the HHW facility improve the Will the HHW facility improve the 
neighborhood?neighborhood?

•• What economic development opportunities What economic development opportunities 
will result from the facility?will result from the facility?



GrassrootsGrassroots--BasedBased CommunicationsCommunications

•• Information should be “brought” to groupsInformation should be “brought” to groups
-- ChurchesChurches
-- Community EventsCommunity Events
-- Major Activity CentersMajor Activity Centers
-- Partnerships with communityPartnerships with community--based based 
organizationsorganizations



Effective Information MaterialsEffective Information Materials

•• EasyEasy--toto--readread
•• EasyEasy--toto--understandunderstand
•• ColorfulColorful
•• Graphically relate what is being saidGraphically relate what is being said
•• BiBi--lingual (based on demographic)lingual (based on demographic)
•• Explain how it impacts them Explain how it impacts them 
•• Highlight what’s in it for themHighlight what’s in it for them



Effective Public MeetingsEffective Public Meetings
•• Format Format –– Is the meeting format appropriate for your group?Is the meeting format appropriate for your group?

•• LanguageLanguage –– Is the meeting in the language of the community? If Is the meeting in the language of the community? If 
no, is are there interpreters available? Translation equipment?no, is are there interpreters available? Translation equipment?

•• Location Location –– Is the meeting site considered safe? Accessible to Is the meeting site considered safe? Accessible to 
public transit? Is parking free? Is it in a familiar location?  public transit? Is parking free? Is it in a familiar location?  Is it Is it 
intimidating?intimidating?

•• Time Time –– Is meeting held during work hours? Does it conflict with a Is meeting held during work hours? Does it conflict with a 
major cultural/religious festivity?major cultural/religious festivity?

•• Incentives Incentives –– Is child care provided? Are transit passes provided Is child care provided? Are transit passes provided 
to those who use public transit? Refreshments?to those who use public transit? Refreshments?
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